ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-SLA-515 AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 22-DES-SLA-515 ("Main Agreement") dated April 18, 2022, between E.J. Ward, Inc., ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

- 1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM OCTOBER 1, 2023 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2024.
- 2. REPLACE EXHIBIT A. EXAMPLES OF NON-COVERED EQUIPMENT INCLUSIVE OF, BUT NOT LIMITED TO WITH THE FOLLOWING:

1.	Dispensers, Pumps and Pulsers	10.	Vehicles or Fleet Assets
2.	Electrical System	11.	CANceiver, VIT, Cables or
3.	Network (TCP/IP)		GPS antenna
4.	Network Switch(s)	12.	EM-Tag or Ring Antenna
5.	Wi-Fi Access Points	13.	All hardware, and software
6.	Customer's local Servers (Virtual		versions of the SFT, JettScan or
	or Physical)		device programmers
7.	CAT 5 Cable, Routers, Bridges	14.	Cards, Datakeys, Fobs, Encoders,
8.	Cabinet, Base, Lock Assembly		Embossers, Printers
9.	Hose Modules or Batteries	15.	Equipment Upgrades

- 3. ADJUST EXHIBIT A. SAAS WARRANTY AND SUPPORT AGREEMENT. INCLUDE TANK LEVEL MONITORING (TLS) AND COMPLIANCE REPORTING MODULE TO UPGRADE THE AUTOMATED FUEL MONITORING TERMINALS AT THE ART BUS PROGRAM'S LIGHT MAINTENANCE FACILITY.
- 4. REPLACE EXHIBIT C. CONTRACT PRICING. IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT C REVISED PRICING
- 5. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 18. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA	E.J. WARD, INC.		
PRINT:	Leslie Patterson		
Docusigned by: SIGNATURE: Antonino Manutino	SIGNATURE: Leslie Petterson		
C89CE96AA36F4AD TITLE:	Technical Support Manager		
DATE: 7/12/2023	7/11/2023		



Arlington Transit - SaaS with Hardware & Labor (rekv4) 07-06-2023

Sourcewell #092920-EIW

Turn-Key Fuel Management System - Hosted by SimplyFuel Solutions LLC. Includes - Tank Level Monitoring and Compliance Reporting Module Tank Level Monitoring and Compliance Reporting Module - (Requires connection to an existing compatible TLS) TLS must have or accept TCP/IP network card (additional cost) without firmware upgrades or additional charges will apply Customer is responsible for CAT5/6 cable networking from TLS to FCT unless quoted separately Part # Description - Cloud Hosted Fuel View IOT Software Application Qty Price / Month Extended Hosting Fuel View IOT - Includes Cellular Option - 24x7x365 Call Center Support IOT-SaaS Year 1 \$1,058.91 \$12,706.94 (2) FCT-IOT & (1) TLS Cell Modem EXISTING CONTRACT IN PLACE UNTIL SEPTEMBER 30th 2024, Start date: October 1, 2021 - Expires: September 30, 2024 IOT-SaaS Hosting - 24x7x365 Call Center Support Year 2 \$1,080,09 \$12,961.07 IOT-SaaS Hosting - 24x7x365 Call Center Support \$13,349.90 Year 3 \$1,112,49 Part # Model/Description Qty Price Extended FCT-IOT-5H i-hose Cellular IOT Terminal - Keypad Entry, FOB, CANceiver and TAG use enabled 2 \$12,183.97 \$24,367.93 EXCLUDED: Any non standard cellular antenna configuration caused by a local environmental condition outside E.I. Ward control. KIT-HOTSPOT Cellular Hotspot Kit - TLS or Other \$2,276,52 \$2,276.52 \$0.00 KEY-ENCODE-5321 Encoder Key Fob Mifare 1434 0 \$684.02 KEY-FOB-1434 Key Fob Mifare Unprogrammed 1434 0 \$11.97 \$0.00 0 \$390.17 \$0.00 KIT-HMDA Hose Module Kit Dual Antenna SFT-KIT-WIFI Kit SFT WIFI Tablet, Dongle, Case, Cables 0 \$1,469,30 \$0.00 Kit CANceiver HD WIFI - Enterprise - Cable type to be verified prior to shipment KIT-CVRHD-IOT 0 \$350.73 \$0.00 BL-CVR-IOT-IO Cable Non OBD IoT 0 \$29.90 \$0.00 KIT-RING-200 Ring Interface Kit w/ ANT-200,225-Flat,330,400,500 Λ \$76.48 \$0.00 Part # Model/Description Qty Price Extended LABORPM Project Management (per hour) 12 \$160.00 \$1,920,00 nstall - Fuel Control Terminal, Includes Testing and local operator training \$6,250.00 \$3,125,00 Requires use of existing mechanical and electrical wiring, piping and other related connections and they must meet existing local, state, and national codes; or a licensed electrician, permits and/or drawings are equired, additional charges will apply. **EXCLUDES:** trenching, concrete work, asphalt patch or repairs that require a local electrician or permits. LAROR CANceiver Install Training - On Location - Per Day \$1,440,00 \$1,440.00 LABOR CANceiver Install & Ring Antenna Install by E.J. Ward Technician \$190.00 \$0.00 0 \$750.00 \$750.00 Shipping and Handling 1 \$37,004.45 Subtotal Hosting and all Hardware and Labor Shown - 24x7x365 Call Center Support with Standard One (1) Year Warranty \$49,711.39 Year 1 Total Hosting - 24x7x365 Call Center Support Year 2 \$12,961.07

Total

Total

\$13,349.90

Year 3

Notes: 1. Quote valid until 08-06-2023

Hosting - 24x7x365 Call Center Support